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PROGRAM COMMITTEE NAME: _wm&omqmuwé
CHAIRPERSON: Becky Burton
MEETING DATE: 3/29/17 _ MEETING TIME: _ 7:30 AM MEETING PLACE: Allied Health 112
RECORDER: Deborah Brown, Executive Secretary, PREVIOUS 3/23/16
dobrown@actx.edu MEETING:
MEMBERS PRESENT
List all members of the commiittee, then place an X in the box left of name if present
NAME TITLE EMPLOYER INFO PHONE EMAIL
X | Kristee Washburn RT(R) Amarillo Bone & Joint 806.341.6674 kw0575 @suddenlink.net
X | Ashley Conger RT(R) VA Hospital 806.220.4884 ashley.conger@va.gov
X | Zane Pratt RT (R) (CT) Moore County Hospital 806.935.7171 zpratt@mchd.net
Cathy Wagner RT Golden Plains Borger 540.915.3158 cathy.wagner@goldenplains.org
Chasity Renfroe RT(R) Baptist St. Anthony’s Hosp. 806.212.2065 lowrychasity@hotmail.com
X | Amanda Bingham RT(R) Northwest TX Hospital 806.351.5717 mandy.bingham@nwths.com
X | Mary Booth RT (R) (CT) Pampa Regional Hospital 806.663.5770 mbooth@primehealthcare.com
X | Lauren Renteria RT(R) Allergy A.R.T.S. 806.356.1130 Irenteria@allergyarts.com
X | Scott Burton RPA NWTH EM CARE 806.789.6436 sbrtctmr@suddenlink.net
Karen Chavez RT BSA Urgent Care 806.212.4835 karen.chavez@bsahs.org
X | Steve Hamilton Cl BSA 806.881.3858 steven.hamilton@bsahs.org
Michelle Zamora RT Hereford Regional Medical | 806.349.9216 mz3boys@shcglobal.net
Alan Kinzer alan.kinzer@va.gov
X | Mary Price Assistant Director DI Northwest TX Hospital 806.351.5715 mary.price@nwths.com
Greg Meek meeks@bsahs.org
Kristy Reynosa kristy.reynosa@bsahs.org
Patricia Munoz patricia.munoz@bsahs.org
Linsey Willis linsey.willis@bsahs.org
X | Callie Ferguson Cl BSA Advanced Imaging 806.674.8063 callieferg@yahoo.com
X | Alex O’Campo/Eldon Wesley | RT BSA/Open Air 806.206.3088 bialounol@yahoo.com
X | Dr. Stephan Haas MD HPRA 806.360.2054 haastx@mc.com
X | Becky Burton Member-At-Large Amarillo College 806-371-5122 bkburton@actx.edu
EX-OFFICIO’S PRESENT
X | Michael Hart Program Director Amarillo College 806.354.6099 mQ077877 @actx.edu
X | Jamie Smith Instructor Amarillo College 806.354-6072 jamie.smith@actx.edu
X | Mark Rowh Dean, Health Sciences Amarillo College 806.354.6070 merowh@actx.edu
Dr. Tamara Clunis Interim VP Amarillo College 806.371-5429 ttclunis@actx.edu
X | Javier Herrera Advisor Amarillo College 806.354.6007 ifherrera@actx.edu
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X | Sandra De la Rosa Advisor Amarillo College 806.371-5456 s0053236@actx.edu
X | Kim Crowley Director/CCHCcE Amarillo College 806.354-6087 kacrowley@actx.edu
X | Jim Huse Part-time Instructor Amarillo College 806.290.7345 Jimh186@yahoo.com
X | Audra Skrabits Student Representative Amarillo College N/A N/A
X | Jessica Morris IStudent Representative Amarillo College N/A N/A
AGENDA ITEM ACTION DISCUSSION INFORMATION RESPONSIBILITY
Call to Order Becky Burton called the meeting to order and introductions were made.

Becky Burton

Approval of Minutes

The minutes of the 3/23/16 meeting were approved with no corrections.

Committee

Health Science Advisor Report

35 from last year.

Herrera reported that we have a new Health Science advisor Sandra De La Rosa.

She will advise the students on the Washington Street Campus assisting the Health
Science and Nursing advisor on the West Campus. Herrera has been assisting
students with the online application helping them upload and understand the
application. Herrera stated that the enrollment up date is 9,164 students we are up

Javier Herrera

Student Report

committee:

peers.

Skrabits and Morris reported that the students had the following to bring up to the |Audra Skrabits — Freshman

e Freshman students asked that we not do VA rotation in the evenings any [lessica Morris - Sophomore
more due to nothing going on after five.
e Would like to have one hour training before the rotation.
e Some of the sophomores are concern that some of the freshman lunch time
dates are effecting their evals.
e Some students have problems listening to their Techs talking about their
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Director Report

Currently there are 22 sophomores and 23 freshmen, 19 are on track to complete
the program in July 2017. Hart showed a power point with the Outcomes
Assessment Data-Goals:

Goal 1: Monitor Program Effectiveness

Starting in SP 2017 starting utilizing Developmental Testing Program for
Radiography, published by St. Catherine University from Minneapolis, MN
Goal 2: Graduates will be clinically competent

Everything acceptable except for one exam in the capstone course (RADR
2235)-Recommendation: Emphasis position relationships, critical thinking,
and image correction techniques in RADR 1313 and RADR 1250

Goal 3: Graduates will display communications skills

Everything acceptable, but did add a Case Study assignment to the first year
students that had them utilize patient interview skills and critical thinking
when | added various situations to the interview process-| think it went well,
but will modify some for next cohort

Goal 4: Graduates will display critical thinking/problem-solving skills
Everything acceptable, many of these are measured off of the Clinical
Evaluation, so accuracy when completing these is paramount

Goal 5: Graduates will exhibit professional development

Everything acceptable, have added a modality paper to RADR 1201 and
RADR 2309 to help students explore various modalities

Including program completers, ARRT pass rates, student satisfaction, employer
satisfaction, and employment rate. Hart discussed the Curriculum, new 64 hour
curriculum started in Fall of 2016. The cohort starting this fall will have a May 2018
completion, versus the July completion time frame. JCERT site visit: June 30 and July
1, 2016 received Accreditation for Five years. Computed Tomography — Planning for
a FY 2018-2019 start for program. In the meantime, we are providing 16 CE credits
that satisfy the ARRT requirement for structured education.

Michael Hart
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Affiliation Reports

IAdvanced Imaging — going good

Allergy A.R.T.S. — going good

Amarillo Bone & Joint Clinic — going good

Baptist St. Anthony’s Hospital —going good, have five positions opened
BSA Urgent Care Center —Absent

Golden Plains Hospital — Absent

Hereford Regional Hospital — Absent

Moore County Hospital — going good

Northwest Texas Hospital — going good

Open Air MRI — going good first year having students
Pampa Regional Medical Center — going good

VA Hospital — going good

EmCare - going good

HPRA - going good

Committee Members

Amarillo College Faculty, Staff,
and Adjunct Faculty Reports

Smith welcomed new clinical sites MRI and Advance Imaging. The new Clinical eval
for students started in Fall 2016.

Huse appreciates all the Cl’s and all the facilities for helping our students.

Jamie Smith

Jim Huse

VPAA IABSENT. Becky Burton spoke on behalf of Dr. Clunis. Burton stated that great things |Dr. Clunis/Becky Burton
are happening.

Dean Rowh thanked everyone for their support of the program and the students. Mark Rowh

Assoc. Dean Crowley reminded everyone about the Continue Education programs Kim Crowley

Adjournment Being no further business the meeting adjourned at 8:29 A.M. Becky Burton

Executive Secretary Signature: Q&\Rwﬁ.\r\\& NN 2422 Date: v\\w \ / N Next Meeting: Spring 2018




